



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 121/2021 & CM APPL. 12403/2021 STAY OF JUDGMENT**
DT. 04.07.2005

KRISHAN KUMAR KHERAAppellant

Through: Mr. Rishi Manchanda, Mr. Arun
Kumar and Mr. Sidharth Mullick,
Advs.

versus

SHRI SURINDER KUMAR SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LRS
& ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Inderjeet Saroop and Mr. Raghav
Saroop, Adv. for R8.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

% **ORDER**
04.02.2025

No time left.

List on 19.08.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

FEBRUARY 4, 2025/sky