



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 121/2021, CM APPL. 12403/2021--stay**

KRISHAN KUMAR KHERA Appellant

Through: **Mr. Amir Rabbani, Adv.**

versus

**SHRI SURINDER KUMAR SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LRS
& ORS.** Respondents

Through: **Ms. Inderjeet Saroop and Mr. Raghav
Saroop, Adv. for R-8.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

15.02.2024

%

1. Adjournment requested on behalf of appellant on the medical grounds of the main counsel.
2. Re-notify on 17.09.2024.

SHALINDER KAUR, J.

FEBRUARY 15, 2024/ss/d