



\$~52

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **FAO 121/2021 & CM APPL. 12403/2021**  
**KRISHAN KUMAR KHERA**

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

**SHRI SURINDER KUMAR SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LRS &  
ORS.**

.....Respondent

Through: Mrs. Inderjeet Saroop with Mr.  
Prabhakar Roy, Mr. Raghav Saroop,  
Advocates.

Mr. Rishi Manchanda with Mr. Arun  
Kumar, Mr. Lakhan Gupta, Advocates  
for Respondent 1(a), 1(b) and 1(c).

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN**

**ORDER**  
**17.09.2024**

%

List on 04.02.2025.

**MANOJ JAIN, J**

**SEPTEMBER 17, 2024/sw**