



\$~77

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 121/2021 & CM APPL. 12403/2021**
KRISHAN KUMAR KHERAAppellant

Through: Mr. S.C. Singhal, Advocate

versus

**SHRI SURINDER KUMAR SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LRS &
ORS.**

.....Respondent

Through: Mrs. Inderjeet Saroop, Mr. Ragma
Sarooop and Prabhakar Roy, Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
19.08.2025

%

List on 27.11.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

AUGUST 19, 2025/dr