



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ FAO 121/2021, CM APPL. 12403/2021

KRISHAN KUMAR KHERAAppellant

Through: Mr. S.C. Singhal and Mr. Parth
Mahajan, Advocates.

versus

SHRI SURINDER KUMAR SINCE

DECEASED THROUGH LRS & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Inderjeet Saroop, Mr. Raghav
Saroop, Advocates for respondent
no.8 (M:9999462358).
Mr. Rishi Manchanda, Advocate for
respondent nos. 1(A) to 1(C).
Mr. Raghav Saroop and Mr. Inderjeet
Saroop, Advocates for respondent
no.8.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

24.03.2026

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Renotify on 20.08.2026.

By Order

(Court Master)

MARCH 24, 2026/rd